Education Taraba State, Nigeria. Two research questions guided the study and two research 

hypotheses was formulated and tested at 0.05 level of significance. The population of the study 

was 4,797 teachers in Gembu education Zone while the sample for the study was five hundred and 

thirty six (536) teachers was drawn randomly from all the three LGAs in Gembu Education Zone 

of Taraba State using multi-stage sampling technique. The instrument for data collection was a 

questionnaire titled ‘Principals Managerial styles in secondary schools on Teachers Job